Chris will get in touch with the next candidate 

available from the previous interviews.   

 Forest McClintock made the motion to consider a policy modification to change 

the threshold for authorized employees to purchase items without obtaining a 

purchase order from fifty dollars ($50) to one hundred twenty five dollars ($125).  

Tim Benner seconded the motion.   Chris explained that with the rising cost of 

supplies this would give a little more leeway to the supervisors for purchases.  All 

aye. 

 Tim Benner made the motion to grant an easement to GC Five, LLC for Borough